RESOLUTION	NO.	81-	94

TO ESTABLISH FUND NO. 690, LOWER HOOD CANAL CLEAN WATER DISTRICT FUND, (A SHELLFISH PROTECTION DISTRICT FUND)

WHEREAS, RCW 90.72 authorizes "...the legislative authority of each county having shellfish tidelands within its boundaries..to establish a shellfish protection district..to deal with causes of pollution within its shellfish producing watersheds;"

WHEREAS, the Lower Hood Canal Clean Water District (a shellfish protection district) was established because of "...water quality degradation due to ongoing nonpoint sources of pollution..;" RCW 90.72.045.

WHEREAS, a Lower Hood Canal Clean Water District Shellfish Protection Program to address causes of the pollution was developed;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Board of Mason County Commissioners do hereby establish Special Revenue Fund No. 690, the Lower Hood Canal Clean Water District Fund to account for the financial resources of the Lower Hood Canal Clean Water District (a shellfish protection district).

APPROVED this 9th day of August, 1994.

MARV L. FAUGHENDER, CHAIRPERSON
WILLIAM O. HUNTER, COMMISSIONER

LAURA E. PORTER, COMMISSIONER

ATTEST:

REBECCA S. ROGERS, CLERK OF THE BOARD

APPROVEDIAS TO FORM:

MICHAEL CLIFT, CHIEF D. PROSECUTOR

c: Central Services/Admin. Auditor (2) Treasurer Lower Hood Canal Clean Water District